www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
1
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
REV 02.22.21
NOVA UP AND DOWN END FEED
LED SUSPENSION WITH REMOTE POWER
DESIGNED BY GREGORY KAY | ASSEMBLED IN AMERICA

Length Chart: Actual lengths for Nova Suspension Up/Down - Remote Power Supply
22K, 24K, 27K, 30K, 35K, 40K & 57K
Ordering Code
(Nominal Size)
Actual
Length (Inches)
Total Wattage 7.5W
(2.5W Up & 5W Down) Power Supply Total Wattage 10W
(5W Up & 5W Down) Power Supply Total Wattage 12W
(5W Up & 7.3W Down) Power Supply
12 13.4 3 5 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 5 5 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 5 7 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
15 15.8 3 6 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 6 6 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 6 9 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
17 18.2 4 7 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 7 7 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 7 10 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
20 20.6 4 8 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 8 8 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 8 12 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
22 23.0 5 9 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 9 9 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 9 13 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
24 25.4 5 10 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 10 10 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 10 15 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
27 27.8 6 11 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 11 11 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 11 16 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
29 30.2 6 12 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 12 12 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 12 18 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
32 32.6 7 13 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 13 13 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 13 19 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
34 35.0 7 14 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 14 14 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 14 21 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC

63 63.8 13 26 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 26 26 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 26 38 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC
65 66.2 14 27 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 27 27 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 27 40 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
68 68.6 14 28 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 28 28 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 28 41 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
70 71.0 15 29 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 29 29 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 29 43 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
72 73.4 15 30 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 30 30 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 30 44 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
75 75.8 16 31 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 31 31 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 31 46 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
77 78.2 16 32 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 32 32 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 32 47 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
80 80.6 17 33 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 33 33 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 33 49 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
82 83.0 17 34 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 34 34 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 34 50 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
84* 85.4 18 35 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 35 35 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 35 51 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
87 87.8 18 36 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 36 36 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 36 53 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
89 90.2 19 37 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 37 37 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 37 54 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
92 92.6 19 38 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 38 38 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 38 56 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
94 95.0 20 39 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 39 39 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 39 57 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
96 97.4 20 40 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 40 40 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 40 58 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
99 99.8 21 41 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 41 41 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 41 60 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
101 102.2 21 42 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 42 42 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 42 61 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
104 104.6 22 43 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 43 43 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 43 63 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
106 107.0 22 44 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 44 44 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 44 64 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
108 109.4 23 45 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 45 45 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 45 66 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC

195 196.2 41 81 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 81 81 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
197 198.6 41 82 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 82 82 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
200 201 42 83 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 83 83 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
202 203.4 42 84 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 84 84 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
204 205.8 43 85 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 85 85 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
207 208.2 43 86 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 86 86 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
209 210.6 44 87 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 87 87 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
212 213 44 88 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 88 88 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
214 215.4 45 89 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 89 89 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
216 217.8 45 90 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 90 90 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
219 220.2 46 91 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 91 91 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
221 222.6 46 92 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 92 92 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
224 225 47 93 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 93 93 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
226 227.4 47 94 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 94 94 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
228 229.8 48 95 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 95 95 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
231 232.2 48 96 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC 96 96 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
233 234.6 49 97 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 97 97 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
236 237 49 98 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 98 98 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
238 239.4 50 99 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 99 99 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
240 241.8 50 100 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 100 100 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
4
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE

Length Chart: Actual lengths for Nova Suspension Up/Down - Remote Power Supply
27D & 30D
Ordering Code
(Nominal Size)
Actual Length
(Inches)
Total Wattage 10W
(5W Up & 5W Down) Power Supply Ordering Code
(Nominal Size)
Actual Length
(Inches)
Total Wattage 10W
(5W Up & 5W Down) Power Supply
12 13.4 5 5 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 129 130.8 54 54 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
15 16.4 6 6 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 132 133.8 55 55 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
18 19.4 8 8 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 135 136.8 56 56 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
21 22.4 9 9 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 138 139.8 58 58 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
24 25.4 10 10 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 141 142.8 59 59 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
27 28.4 11 11 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 144 145.8 60 60 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
30 31.4 13 13 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 147 148.8 61 61 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
33 34.4 14 14 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 150 151.8 63 63 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
36 37.4 15 15 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 153 154.8 64 64 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
39 40.4 16 16 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 156 157.8 65 65 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
42 43.4 18 18 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 159 160.8 66 66 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
45 46.4 19 19 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 162 163.8 68 68 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
48 49.4 20 20 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 165 166.8 69 69 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
51 52.4 21 21 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 168 169.8 70 70 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
54 55.4 23 23 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 171 172.8 71 71 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
57 58.4 24 24 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 174 175.8 73 73 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
60 61.4 25 25 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 177 178.8 74 74 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
63 64.4 26 26 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 180 181.8 75 75 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
66 67.4 28 28 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 183 184.8 76 76 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
69 70.4 29 29 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 186 187.8 78 78 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
72 73.4 30 30 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 189 190.8 79 79 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
75 76.4 31 31 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 192 193.8 80 80 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
78 79.4 33 33 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 195 196.8 81 81 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
81 82.4 34 34 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 198 199.8 83 83 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
84* 85.4 35 35 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 201 202.8 84 84 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
87 88.4 36 36 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 204 205.8 85 85 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
90 91.4 38 38 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 207 208.8 86 86 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
93 94.4 39 39 PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC 210 211.8 88 88 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
96 97.4 40 40 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 213 214.8 89 89 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
99 100.4 41 41 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 216 217.8 90 90 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
102 103.4 43 43 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 219 220.8 91 91 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
105 106.4 44 44 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 222 223.8 93 93 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
108 109.4 45 45 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 225 226.8 94 94 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
111 112.4 46 46 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 228 229.8 95 95 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
114 115.4 48 48 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 231 232.8 96 96 PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC
117 118.4 49 49 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 234 235.8 98 98 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
120** 121.4 50 50 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 237 238.8 99 99 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
123 124.8 51 51 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC 240 241.8 100 100 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
126 127.8 53 53 PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
*Maximum Chrome Length  **Maximum Shipping Length

Dimming: Dimmable with 0-10 dimmer: Philips: Sunrise SR1200ZTUNV; Lutron: Diva DVTV-WH, Nova-T NTSTV-DV-XX,
Grafix Eye QS QSGRJ-XP, Radio RA2 RRD-1-ND; Leviton: LEV40050, IP710-LFZ; Legrand ADPD4FBL3P2W4
Wiring Diagram: Wiring diagram for Static White with Dual 0-10 Volt Dimmers
GND
00--1100VV
DDiimmmmeerr
White (Neu)
Black (Line)
Gray 0-10V
Purple 0-10V
Red (Load)
IInnppuutt
112200VVAACC--
227777VVAACC
Remote power supply up to 40ft away
PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC: Class 2 (24VDC wires, no conduit to JBOX)
PSB-2X200W-010-24VDC: UL 2108 (24VDC wires require conduit to JBOX)
+24VDC
-24VDC
NOVA UP DOWN SUSPENSION WITH REMOTE POWER - END FEED
0-10V STATIC WHITE WIRING DIAGRAM

 JA8
UNIVERSAL POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS
ORDERING CODE
PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-3X96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-4X96W-UNI-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 96W 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18” 14” X 10” X 3” 17” X 13” X 3”
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC-IW NA NA
ELV DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • • • •
0-10 DIMMING & CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • • • •
LUTRON DIVA: DVTV-WH, DVSTV-WH • • • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • • • •
LUTRON GRAFIX EYE QS: QSGRJ-XP • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • • • •
LEVITON: LEV40050 • • • •
LEVITON IP710-LFZ • • • •
LEGRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • • • •
TRIAC DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON SKYLARK: S2-L-WH • • • •
LUTRON DIVA DVLV-600P-WH • • • •
LUTRON DIVA DVLV-603P-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MALV-600-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MALV-1000-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MA-R-XX • • • •
•  Flicker free dimming
•  Aluminum casing for optimal heat dissipation
•  Isolated output power per NEC and UL safety requirements
•  UL & ETL recognized/ listed, meets UL 8750, 1310 requirements
•  Auto-reset; short circuit, overload and thermal protection
•  Class 2 power supply
•  Effi cient, High power factor > 0.90
•  The Solid State Constant Voltage Uni-Power Supply is compatible with most commercially available Dimmers:
  – Triac Dimmer  : (Forward Phase) Typically used for the dimming  of Incandescent and Low Voltage Magnetic Transformers
  – ELV  Dimmer  :  (Reverse Phase)  Dimming of Electronic Low Voltage Transformers and Power Supply’s used for LED lighting
  – 0-10  Dimmer : Dims the Low Voltage side of a 0-10 volt power supply commonly used in large scale lighting or commercial applications.
•  The Uni-Power Supply is recommended with any Siemens/Murray brand of arc fault breaker to overcome the issues with tripping the breakers with an ELV LED Low Voltage Drivers.
UNIVERSAL POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS
ORDERING CODE
PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 40W 60W 2X40W 2X60W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18”
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC-IW
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
11
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE

compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall Mounting Kit is
needed.
Ordering Codes 5.1 x 14.25 inch:    PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC-IW
PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC-IW
PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC-IW
Ordering Codes 8.5 x 14.25 inch:    PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC-IW
PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC-IW
PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC-IW
14.25"
(36.2cm)
5.1"
(13cm)
IN WALL MOUNTING OPTIONS
Out To
Fixtures
Out To
Fixture
Out To
Fixture
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
12
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
INDOOR CONSTANT VOLTAGE 0-10V REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC 0-10V REMOTE POWER SUPPLY, STATIC & DYNAMIC TUNABLE WHITE DUAL CONTROL.
REV 02.22.21
TITLE
24
 JA8
0-10 VOLT (010) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PSB-25W-010-24VDC PSB-60W-010-24VDC PSB-96W-010-24VDC PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 25W 60W 96W 2X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW
0-10 VOLT (010) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PSB-3X96W-010-24VDC PSB-4X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING N/A N/A
DIMMING & CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • •
LUTRON DIVA: DVTV-WH, DVSTV-WH • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • •
LUTRON GRAFIX EYE QS: QSGRJ-XP • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • •
LEVITON: LEV40050 • •
LEVITON IP710-LFZ • •
LEGRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • •
14"
(35.5cm)
8.5"
(21.6cm)
5.1 x 14.25 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the
options section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall
Mounting Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes:  PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW, PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW
PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW
8.5 x 14 inch In-Wall Mounting Kit: Includes power supply, box cover
and stud hangers for installing Junction Box in wall. Select "IW" in the
options section of compatible power supply ordering codes if an In-Wall
Mounting Kit is needed.
Ordering Codes:  PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW